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~ PURDUE I OfficeoftheProvost 
e,__;r-' UNIVERSITY. BIG 

ACADEMIC ALLIANCE 

Tuesday, August 26 
2:30-3:30 PM 

HOVD 119 

*Group photo at start or end 
of meeting 

Tuesday, September 2 
2:30-3:30 PM 

HOVD 119 

Tuesday, September 9 
2:30-3:30 PM 

HOVD 119 

Tuesday, September 16 
2:30-3:30 PM 

HOVD 119 
Friday, September 19 

11:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. (EDT} 
Virtual 

Tuesday, September 23 
2:30-3:30 PM 

HOVD 119 

Tuesday, September 30 
2:30-3:30 PM 

HOVD 119 

Tuesday, October 7 

Current as of 9/16/2025 9:56 AM 

B16 TEN ACADEMIC ALLIANCE ALP 
F O R U M S I 2025-2026 

2:30-3:30 PM 

Dress Code: Business Attire 

2025 
Introduction and Program Overview 

Su nil Prabhakar, Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs 
Lisa Mauer, Associate Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs 

ALP Fellows Panel - Past ALP Fellows 
Jason Cannon, College of Health and Human Sciences 
Shelly Claridge, College of Science 
Kim Illingworth, College of Pharmacy 
Brian Leung, College of Liberal Arts 

Conversation with the Provost 
Patrick J. Wolfe, Provost & Miller Family Professor of Statistics and Computer Science 
Su nil Prabhakar, Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs 

How does the Board of Trustees work here at Purdue University? 
Gary Lehman, Chairman, Purdue Board of Trustees 
Su nil Prabhakar, Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs 

Debrief 
Lisa Mauer, Associate Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs 

WELCOME SESSION (Virtual} 

Dean's Panel: 
Eric Barker, Vice President for Health Affairs and Jeannie and Jim Chaney Dean of 
Pharmacy 
Daniel Castro-Lacouture, Dean of Polytechnic Institute 

University Research 
Dan Delaurentis, Executive Vice President for Research 
Su nil Prabhakar, Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs 

No Meeting 

Big Ten Academic Alliance ALP: Agenda - Page 11 Agenda is subject to change 
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Thursday-Saturday, ALP Seminar I 
October 9-11, 2025 Indiana University 

Tuesday, October 14 OCTOBER BREAK - No Meeting 
Tuesday, October 21 Debrief ALP Seminar I 

2:30-3:30 PM Lisa Mauer, Associate Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs 
HOVD 119 

Tuesday, October 28 Legal 
2:30-3:30 PM Steve Schultz, Senior Vice President and General Counsel 

HOVD 119 
Tuesday, November 4 Regional Locations 

2:30-3:30 PM John O'Connell, Dean, College of Visual & Performing Arts, Purdue University Fort Wayne 
HOVD 119 Marie T. Mora, Provost and Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs, Purdue University 

Northwest 
Su nil Prabhakar, Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs 

Tuesday, November 11 Purdue Athletics 
2:30-3:30 PM Mike Bobinski, Vice President and Director of Purdue Athletics 

HOVD 119 Ken Halpin, Deputy Athletics Director and Chief Operating Officer, Purdue Athletics 

Tuesday, November 18 Purdue Marketing and Communications 
2:30-3:30 PM Julie Rosa, Vice President, Communications 

HOVD 119 Kelly Hiller, Vice President, Marketing 
Kati Pratt, Associate Vice President, Brand and Marketing Strategy 

Tuesday, November 25 THANKSGIVING WEEK - No Meeting 
Tuesday, December 9 HR Issues in University Perspective 

2:30-3:30 PM Katherine Prochno, Lead HR Business Partner 
HOVD 119 Justine Sailors, Sr. HR Business Partner 

Tuesday, December 16 Semester Debrief 
2:30-3:30 PM Lisa Mauer, Associate Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs 

HOVD 119 

2026 
Tuesday, January 13 Teaching and Learning 

2:30-3:30 PM Jenna Rickus, Vice Provost for Teaching and Learning 
HOVD 119 

Tuesday, January 20 Ethics and Compliance 
2:30-3:30 PM Alysa Rollock, Vice President, Ethics and Compliance 

HOVD 119 Christina Wright, Associate Vice President for Institutional Equity 

Tuesday, January 27 Budget 
2:30-3:30 PM Andrew Bean, Associate Vice President of Finance 

HOVD 119 
Tuesday, February 3 ALP Fellows discussion and prep session for the next system-wide seminar 

2:30-3:30 PM Lisa Mauer, Associate Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs 
HOVD 119 

I Tuesday, February 10 No Meeting 

I 

Current as of 9/16/2025 9:56 AM 
Big Ten Academic Alliance ALP: Agenda - Page 12 Agenda is subject to change 
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Thursday-Saturday, ALP Seminar II 
February 12-14 University of Illinois 

Tuesday,February17 Debrief ALP Seminar II 
2:30-3:30 PM Lisa Mauer, Associate Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs 

HOVD 119 
Tuesday, February 24 Purdue For Life Foundation 

2:30-3:30 PM Julie Dussliere, President and CEO, Purdue for Life Foundation 
HOVD 119 Michele Miller, Vice President Advancement Operations, Purdue for Life Foundation 

Tuesday, March 3 Residential. Campus, & Student Life 
2:30-3:30 PM Beth McCuskey, Vice Provost for Student Life 

HOVD 119 Katie Sermersheim, Dean of Students 

Tuesday, March 10 Physical Facilities & Public Safety 
2:30-3:30 PM Jay Wasson, Vice President and Chief Public Safety Officer, Physical Facilities 

HOVD 119 
March 16-21 SPRING BREAK - No Meeting 

Tuesday, March 24 Purdue University in Indianapolis 
2:30-3:30 PM David Umulis, Senior Vice Provost for Indianapolis. 

HOVD 119 
Tuesday, March 31 Engagement 

2:30-3:30 PM Roberto Gallardo, Vice President for Engagement and Director of the Purdue Center for 
HOVD 119 Regional Development 

Tuesday, April 7 Enrollment Management 
2:30-3:30 PM Cherise Hall, Vice Provost for Enrollment Management 

HOVD 119 
Tuesday, April 14 No Meeting 

Thursday-Saturday, ALP Seminar Ill 
April 16-18 University of Iowa 

Tuesday, April 21 Debrief ALP Seminar Ill 
2:30-3:30 PM Lisa Mauer, Associate Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs 

HOVD 119 
Tuesday, April 28 Chief of Staff 

2:30-3:30 PM John Gipson, Chief of Staff to the Provost and Associate Vice President for Academic 
HOVD 119 Operations 

Ian Hyatt, Chief of Staff 
Monday, May 4, 2026 Faculty Leadership Programs Annual Celebration 

4:30-6:30 PM Dauch Alumni Center 
(Final Exams Week) 403 W. Wood St, W. Lafayette 

Tuesday, May 5 End of Year - Faculty Affairs 
2:30-3:30 PM Su nil Prabhakar, Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs 

HOVD 119 Lisa Mauer, Associate Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs 
Wednesday, May 6, 2026 Faculty Honors Ceremony & Celebration 

1:00-3:00 PM PMU North and South Ballrooms 
(Commencement on 5/15-17/2026) 

Current as of 9/16/2025 9:56 AM 
Big Ten Academic Alliance ALP: Agenda - Page I 3 Agenda is subject to change 


